SATURDAY-SUNDAY
MARCH 1ST-MARCH 2ND
TEAM COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Location: Bloomington Kennedy High School -9701 Nicollet Ave, Bloomington, MN 55420
Team Meeting Location: Field House (use the map to guide where to go)

Arrival Times: Listed below are the practice times, approximate performance times, and
approximate award times for all groups. The practice times are when your dancer should be
ready to practice, not when to arrive. Please allow time to park, get into our meeting area, and
have hair/make up done. Thank you for helping your dancer be ready and on=time for practice.

Policy For TWD Fees: All dancers that are paid will receive a wristband the day of the
competition. Dancers will not be allowed on the dance floor without a wristband. Please be
advised, the chute person will be checking wristbands and will not let dancers in if they are not
wearing one. The TWD staff do not accept wristband payments at the competition. There is NO
way around this. Wristbands will be passed out when your dancer arrives to our meeting area.

Hair/Make Up: All competition teams will have their hair in a bun with no bangs and no fly
away hair. Part down the center. Barrettes go on top of the bun. Make Up-Red Lipstick and a
neutral (tan and browns) smoky eye shall be worn with red blush. Dancers can choose to also
wear eyeliner and mascara.

Sportsmanship: Parents and dancers, please keep in mind that people from other towns may be
sitting next to you in the stands or even the stalls in the bathroom. Have a positive attitude ALL
day, no matter how your team places in their category. Our goal is to have our best performance
and to see improvement since our winter show! Cheer LOUD and have FUN.

TWD Checklist:
Costume/Uniform (all parts for all classes)
Hair Pieces & Earrings (if your class has them)
Extra hair pins, hair gel and hairspray
Shoes (jazz and regular shoes)
Tights
Healthy Food/Water (if you are in multiple classes)

Competition Day Emergency- Text works best
Victoria Johnson 507-219-8842



SATURDAY, MARCH 1ST

TEAM

Elite Pom
Elite Lyrical
Rising Stars

Dream Team

Junior/Senior

ROUTINE
NAME

Move It
Hold On
Which Witch

Edge Of
Seventeen

Guess Who'’s

Hip Hop Back

Elite Hip Hop Still Dre
Senior Kix Circus
Sunday, March 2nd

TEAM ROUTINE

NAME

Wednesday Freak Out
Mini Kix

Mini Elite Kix Beach Babes

Thursday Mini
Kix

Monday Wee
Kix

Mini/Middle
Jazz

Twinklers

Monday Wee
Jazz

Starlets

Firecrackers

Freak Out

Space Jam

Looking At Me

Fashionista
Cha Cha
Cell Block

Tango

Fire

PERFORMANCE

LOCATION
Gym- Side B
Theater

Gym - Side A

Gym- Side A

Gym- Side B

Gym- Side A

Gym- Side A

PERFORMANCE

LOCATION

Theater

Gym- Side A

Gym- Side A

Gym- Side B

Theater

Theater

Gym- Side A

Theater

Theater

PRACTICE
TIME

10:30am
12:00pm
2:30pm
3:45pm
4:30pm
After Jr/Sr

Hip Hop
7:45pm

PRACTICE
TIME

7:00am

7:10am

7:10am

8:00am

8:15am

8:20am

After Kick

After Kick

With other
classes

PERFORMANCE
TIME

11:31am
1:01pm
3:29pm

4:43pm

5:36pm

6:30pm

9:17pm

PERFORMANCE
TIME

8:00am

8:10am

8:31am

9:11am

9:18am

9:27am

10:00am

10:03am

10:12am

AWARDS
TIME

12:04pm
1:31pm
3:48pm

5:22pm

6:01pm

6:55pm

9:44pm

AWARDS
TIME

8:20am

8:37am

8:37am

9:20am

9:33am

9:33am

10:03am

10:18am

10:18am



Mini/Middle
Lyrical

Monday Wee
Lyrical

Wednesday
Mini Hip Hop

Shooting Stars
Lyrical

Wee Hip Hop

Wee Pom

Tuesday Mini
Hip Hop

Junior/Senior
Lyrical

Junior/Senior
Pom

Mini/Middle
Pom

Middle Hip
Hop

Junior/Senior
Jazz

Middle Kix

Junior Kix

Angel By The
Wings

Better Place

Hey DJ

First Noel

I’'m Snappin’
Pitbull Mix

Hey DJ

Amen

Pitbull Mix

Aliens

Girl Power

Never Be Like

You

Whos
Knocking

Super Models

Gym- Side B

Gym- Side A

Theater

Gym- Side A

Gym- Side B
Theater

Gym- Side A

Theater

Gym- Side A

Gym- Side B

Gym- Side A

Gym- Side B

Gym- Side B

Gym- Side A

9:30am

After Jazz

10:15am

10:10am

11:00pm
12:00pm

12:00pm

12:30pm

12:50pm

1:40pm

2:00pm

4:00pm

5:30pm

6:00pm

10:33am

10:58am

11:12am

11:13am

12:08pm
12:59pm

1:06pm

1:33pm

1:57pm

2:43pm

3:08pm

5:12pm

6:32pm

7:04pm

10:48am

11:43am

11:33am

11:43am

12:29pm
1:15pm

1:13pm

1:51pm

2:21pm

2:49pm

3:23pm

5:36pm

6:47pm

7:30pm



