SATURDAY-SUNDAY MARCH 1ST-MARCH 2ND TEAM COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Location: Bloomington Kennedy High School -9701 Nicollet Ave, Bloomington, MN 55420

Team Meeting Location: Field House (use the map to guide where to go)

Arrival Times: Listed below are the practice times, approximate performance times, and approximate award times for all groups. The practice times are when your dancer should be ready to practice, not when to arrive. Please allow time to park, get into our meeting area, and have hair/make up done. Thank you for helping your dancer be ready and on=time for practice.

Policy For TWD Fees: All dancers that are paid will receive a wristband the day of the competition. Dancers will not be allowed on the dance floor without a wristband. Please be advised, the chute person will be checking wristbands and will not let dancers in if they are not wearing one. The TWD staff do not accept wristband payments at the competition. There is NO way around this. Wristbands will be passed out when your dancer arrives to our meeting area.

Hair/Make Up: All competition teams will have their hair in a bun with no bangs and no fly away hair. Part down the center. Barrettes go on top of the bun. Make Up-Red Lipstick and a neutral (tan and browns) smoky eye shall be worn with red blush. Dancers can choose to also wear eyeliner and mascara.

Sportsmanship: Parents and dancers, please keep in mind that people from other towns may be sitting next to you in the stands or even the stalls in the bathroom. Have a positive attitude ALL day, no matter how your team places in their category. Our goal is to have our best performance and to see improvement since our winter show! Cheer LOUD and have FUN.

TWD Checklist:

- _____ Costume/Uniform (all parts for all classes)
- _____ Hair Pieces & Earrings (if your class has them)
- _____ Extra hair pins, hair gel and hairspray
- _____ Shoes (jazz and regular shoes)
- _____ Tights
- _____ Healthy Food/Water (if you are in multiple classes)

Competition Day Emergency- Text works best Victoria Johnson 507-219-8842

SATURDAY, MARCH 1ST

TEAM	ROUTINE NAME	PERFORMANCE LOCATION	PRACTICE TIME	PERFORMANCE TIME	AWARDS TIME
Elite Pom	Move It	Gym- Side B	10:30am	11:31am	12:04pm
Elite Lyrical	Hold On	Theater	12:00pm	1:01pm	1:31pm
Rising Stars	Which Witch	Gym - Side A	2:30pm	3:29pm	3:48pm
Dream Team	Edge Of Seventeen	Gym- Side A	3:45pm	4:43pm	5:22pm
Junior/Senior Hip Hop	Guess Who's Back	Gym- Side B	4:30pm	5:36pm	6:01pm
Elite Hip Hop	Still Dre	Gym- Side A	After Jr/Sr Hip Hop	6:30pm	6:55pm
Senior Kix	Circus	Gym- Side A	7:45pm	9:17pm	9:44pm

Sunday, March 2nd

TEAM	ROUTINE NAME	PERFORMANCE LOCATION	PRACTICE TIME	PERFORMANCE TIME	AWARDS TIME
Wednesday Mini Kix	Freak Out	Theater	7:00am	8:00am	8:20am
Mini Elite Kix	Beach Babes	Gym- Side A	7:10am	8:10am	8:37am
Thursday Mini Kix	Freak Out	Gym- Side A	7:10am	8:31am	8:37am
Monday Wee Kix	Space Jam	Gym- Side B	8:00am	9:11am	9:20am
Mini/Middle Jazz	Looking At Me	Theater	8:15am	9:18am	9:33am
Twinklers	Fashionista	Theater	8:20am	9:27am	9:33am
Monday Wee Jazz	Cha Cha	Gym- Side A	After Kick	10:00am	10:03am
Starlets	Cell Block Tango	Theater	After Kick	10:03am	10:18am
Firecrackers	Fire	Theater	With other classes	10:12am	10:18am

Mini/Middle Lyrical	Angel By The Wings	Gym- Side B	9:30am	10:33am	10:48am
Monday Wee Lyrical	Better Place	Gym- Side A	After Jazz	10:58am	11:43am
Wednesday Mini Hip Hop	Hey DJ	Theater	10:15am	11:12am	11:33am
Shooting Stars Lyrical	First Noel	Gym- Side A	10:10am	11:13am	11:43am
Wee Hip Hop	I'm Snappin'	Gym- Side B	11:00pm	12:08pm	12:29pm
Wee Pom	Pitbull Mix	Theater	12:00pm	12:59pm	1:15pm
Tuesday Mini Hip Hop	Hey DJ	Gym- Side A	12:00pm	1:06pm	1:13pm
Junior/Senior Lyrical	Amen	Theater	12:30pm	1:33pm	1:51pm
Junior/Senior Pom	Pitbull Mix	Gym- Side A	12:50pm	1:57pm	2:21pm
Mini/Middle Pom	Aliens	Gym- Side B	1:40pm	2:43pm	2:49pm
Middle Hip Hop	Girl Power	Gym- Side A	2:00pm	3:08pm	3:23pm
Junior/Senior Jazz	Never Be Like You	Gym- Side B	4:00pm	5:12pm	5:36pm
Middle Kix	Whos Knocking	Gym- Side B	5:30pm	6:32pm	6:47pm
Junior Kix	Super Models	Gym- Side A	6:00pm	7:04pm	7:30pm